## **FEE SHEET**

Residential Permit Type	Base Fee	<u>Inspection</u>	Tech Fee	<u>Total</u>
Above Ground Pool (\$0-\$5000)	\$25	\$50	\$10	\$85
Above Ground Pool (\$5000-\$10000)	\$100	\$50	\$10	\$160
Above Ground Pool (\$10001-above)	\$200	\$50	\$10	\$260
Accessory (< 200 sq. ft; no utilities)	\$0	\$50	\$10	\$60
Accessory (200 sq. ft. or greater; one or more walls)	\$0.23 x sq. ft (\$75 min; \$500 max)	\$50	\$10	TBD
Accessory (200 to 500 sq. ft; without walls)	\$75 plus trade fees	\$50	\$10	\$135
Accessory (> than 500 sq. ft.; without walls)	\$200 plus trade fees	\$50	\$10	\$260
Attached Patio Cover	\$75	\$50	\$10	\$135
In Ground Pool	\$200	\$50	\$10	\$260
Demolition	\$50	\$50	\$10	\$110
Generator	\$200	-	\$10	\$210
Mobile Home Placement	\$150	\$50	\$10	\$210
Mobile Home Renovation		\$50	\$10	\$60
New Construction/Addition	\$0.45 x sq. ft	\$50	\$10	TBD
Minor Renovation (under \$5000)	\$25	\$50	\$10	\$85
Minor Renovation (\$5000-\$10000)	\$100	\$50	\$10	\$160
Major Renovation (\$10001 and above)	\$200	\$50	\$10	\$260
Re-Roof	\$50	\$50	\$10	\$110
Solar Panel Installation	\$125	-	\$10	\$135
Structure Elevation	\$500	\$50	\$10	\$560
Structure Relocation	\$250 plus trade fees	\$50	\$10	\$310
Trade	\$125	-	\$10	\$135
Land Disturbance	\$150	\$50	\$10	\$210

Commercial Permit Type	Base Fee	Inspection	<u>Tech Fee</u>	<u>Total</u>
Accessory/Addition	\$0.50 x sq. ft. (\$500 min)	\$50	\$10	TBD
Demolition	\$50	\$50	\$10	\$110
Generator	\$1000		\$10	\$1010
Co-Locate/Antenna Change Out	\$1,500	\$50	\$10	\$1560
New Telecommunications Tower	\$4,000	\$50	\$10	\$4060
Firework Stands	\$100	\$50	\$10	\$160
New Construction	\$0.50 x sq. ft. (\$500 min)	\$50	\$10	TBD
Parking Lots	\$1.00 x 500 sq. ft.	\$50	\$10	TBD
Renovation	\$0.25 x sq. ft. (\$500 min)	\$50	\$10	TBD
Re-Roof	\$500	\$50	\$10	\$560
Monument Signs	\$300	\$50	\$10	\$360
Pole/Pylon Signs	\$300	\$50	\$10	\$360
Regular Signs	\$100	\$50	\$10	\$160
Solar Installation	\$500	\$50	\$10	\$560
Structure Elevation	\$750	\$50	\$10	\$810
Temp Housing (Rural or Industrial)	\$500	\$50	\$10	\$560
Trade	\$125	-	\$10	\$135
Land Disturbance	\$150	\$50	\$10	\$210

## **FEE SHEET**

<u>Project Types</u>	Base Fee	<u>Inspection</u>	<u>Tech Fee</u>	<u>Total</u>
Change of Use/Occupancy Application	\$100	-	\$10	\$110
Change of Zoning Application – Residential	\$50/acre (\$200 min.; \$800 max.) + recordation fee	-	\$10	TBD
Change of Zoning Application – Commercial/Industrial	\$50/acre (\$250 min.; \$7,000 max.) + recordation fee	-	\$10	TBD
Change of Zoning Application – Rural	\$250 + recordation fee	-	\$10	TBD
Conditional Use Application – Residential	\$225 + \$10/unit + recordation fee	-	\$10	TBD
Conditional Use Application – Commercial/Industrial	\$100/acre (\$225 min.) + recordation fee			
Historic District Application	\$50	-	\$10	\$60
Mobile Home Hearing Application	\$50	-	\$10	\$60
Resubdivision Application	\$50 fee for 1st 2 lots and \$10 for each additional lot + \$50 advertisement fee + \$50 GIS fee + recordation fee	-	\$10	TBD
Preliminary Subdivision Plat	\$200 + \$50/lot + \$50 advertisement fee	-	\$10	TBD
Conditional Subdivision Approval	\$200 + \$20/lot + \$1.50 per ln. ft. of street	-	\$10	TBD
Final Subdivision Approval	\$225 + \$50 advertisement fee + \$50 GIS fee + recordation fee			
Variance Application	\$50 + recordation fee	-	\$10	TBD
Zoning Verification Request	\$20	-	\$10	\$30

Other Permit Types	Base Fee	<u>Inspection</u>	<u>Tech Fee</u>	<u>Total</u>
Fiber Optics	\$50 + \$110 recordation fee	-	\$10	\$160
Home Occupational Compliance	\$50	-	\$10	\$60
Mobile Vendor Occupational Compliance	\$50	\$50	\$10	\$110
Occupational Compliance	\$50 (\$100 Wastewater)	-	\$10	\$60/\$160